The Board of NAOS Ex-50 Opportunities Company Limited (Company) is pleased to announce that it has declared a
fully franked final quarterly dividend of 1.50 cents per share for the 3 months ended 30 June 2024, bringing the full-year
FY24 fully franked dividend to 6.0 cents per share, and maintaining the dividend level of the prior year. This represents
a 11.76% dividend yield based on the 21 August 2024 closing share price, or 15.67% on a grossed-up basis. The
Company also released its Annual Report today, which can be accessed via the ASX or by clicking here.

The NAC Investment Portfolio returned -27.98% in FY24, and Independent Chair Sarah Williams commented: “FY24
was a difficult year for the NAC Investment Portfolio and the Company. Due to exposure to smaller businesses that are
more sensitive to economic changes, the NAC Investment Portfolio has suffered a period of underperformance over the
last 12 months. However, the Board and Investment Manager remain highly confident in the long-term outlook for the
investee companies.”

Investment Portfolio Performance Monthly and FY Returns*

Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun
FY Total

Return

FY25 +3.88% +3.88%

FY24 +1.30% +0.44% -4.24% -3.80% +0.33% +0.57% -5.62% -0.28% -0.10% -5.10% -14.05% -0.70% -27.98%

FY23 +8.72% +0.52%  -6.43%  -7.62% +11.92% -5.17% +1.64% +3.10% -2.33% +4.49% +11.97% -1.60% +18.15%

FY22 -4.12% +1.05% +7.06% +4.21% -3.57% -1.26% -8.56% -7.95% -1.13% -1.74% -8.22% -7.25% -28.36%

FY21 +5.04% +11.43% +3.96% +5.24% +5.41% -5.38% -2.24% +10.04% +2.57% +4.55% +4.27% +6.33% +63.36%

FY20 +0.50% +8.14% +6.58% +1.99% +0.98% +0.87% +2.31% -13.80% -22.22% +8.81% +18.84% +4.15% +11.16%

FY19 +0.24% +6.23% -1.46% -10.41% +1.93% -4.57% +5.20% +0.10% -0.10% +3.65% -4.74% +2.29% -2.86%

FY18 -0.54% +0.76% +1.22% +2.28% +6.69% +3.18% -0.27% -1.99% +0.23% -2.05% +0.85% -0.25% +10.25%

FY17 +3.81% +5.01% +3.84% -0.22% -0.63% -1.98% +0.35% -2.56% +1.48% -2.78% -0.11% +0.65% +6.69%

FY16 +0.31% -1.35% +1.98% +3.38% +3.63% +7.93% -2.39% -1.02% +5.97% +4.48% +4.83% -0.51% +30.16%

FY15 +0.54% -1.66% +2.77% +0.88% +2.73% +0.43% +4.87% -1.54% +9.21%

* Investment portfolio performance is post all operating expenses, before fees, interest, taxes, initial IPO commissions and all subsequent capital raising costs. Performance
has not been grossed up for franking credits received by shareholders. Inception date is 12 November 2014. Inception (p.a.) Investment Portfolio Performance as at 31 July
2024. ^ Dividend yield calculated based on the FY24 dividend of 6.0 cents per share and the 21 August 2024 closing share price of $0.51.

Fully Franked Dividends
The FY24 final quarterly fully franked dividend of 1.50 cents per share brings total dividends declared since inception